FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
Instruction 1(h)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

(Last)

New Leaf Venture Management II, L.L.C.

(Middle)

(First)

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 d average burden response: 0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

U obligat	n 16. Form 4 or tions may contil ction 1(b).			File								es Exchan			1			ll.		response:	0
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  New Leaf Ventures II, L.P.					2. 1	or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940  2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol  MEI Pharma, Inc. [ MEIP ]									5. Relationship of Reporting Person (Check all applicable)  Director X  Officer (give title below)			ole)			
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O NEW LEAF VENTURES					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/15/2013								-					(specify			
		OWER, 7 TIME	ES SQ, ST	ΓE 3502																	
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10036			-   4. 1	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicabl Line)  Form filed by One Reporting Person  X Form filed by More than One Reporting								
(City)	(City) (State) (Zip)			-											21	Pers	son				
		Tab	le I - No	n-Deriv	/ative	e Se	curit	ies Ad	qı	uired,	Dis	posed o	f, or l	Bene	ficia	ally	Owne	ed			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transac Date (Month/Date)				ay/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)					A) or 3, 4 ar	4 and Secu Bend Own		mount of urities eficially ed Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indired Beneficia Ownersh		
										Code	v	Amount	(A (C	A) or D)	Price	:	Repor Transa (Instr.	ted action(s) 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)
Common Stock				5/2013					S		197,22	_	D	\$6			302,775		D <sup>(1)</sup>		
Common Stock 02/19/				ve Securities Acqui				S		,	<i>'</i>			2,502,775			D <sup>(1)</sup>				
		1										sea or, onvertib				y O\	wnea				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transactic Code (Ins 8)		on of		E	6. Date Exercis Expiration Dat (Month/Day/Ye		е	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. and 4)		tr. 3	Deri Seci (Inst	Price of ivative curity etr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction((Instr. 4)	y	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Benefici Ownersh (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	) (D)		Date Exercisal		Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Shar	ber						
		Reporting Person <sup>*</sup>						•										,			
	ear veritu	165 11, L.F.																			
	W LEAF V		(Mid	,																	
TIMES S	SQUARE T	OWER, 7 TIME	2S SQ, S1	TE 3502																	
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY	100	36																	
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																		
ı		Reporting Person* re Associates		•																	
	W LEAF VI	(First) ENTURES OWER, 7 TIME	(Mid																		
(Street) NEW YO		NY	100			_															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)			_															

TIMES SQUAR	E TOWER, 7 TII	MES SQ, STE 3502
Street) NEW YORK	NY	10036
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Addres Chambon Phi	ss of Reporting Pers lippe O.	on*
(Last) C/O NEW LEAI	(First)	(Middle)
		MES SQ, STE 3502
Street) NEW YORK	NY	10036
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
. Name and Addres	s of Reporting Pers	on <sup>*</sup>
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O NEW LEAR TIMES SQUAR		MES SQ, STE 3502
Street) NEW YORK	NY	10036
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
(Last) C/O NEW LEAI TIMES SQUAR		(Middle) MES SQ, STE 3502
Street)		
NEW YORK	IN Y	10036
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Address <u>Lathi Vijay K</u>	s of Reporting Pers	on
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O NEW LEAH 2500 SAND HIL	F VENTURES LL ROAD, SUIT	E 203
Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	s of Reporting Pers Jeani	on <sup>*</sup>
Name and Addres Delagardelle		
	(First)	(Middle)
Delagardelle . (Last) C/O NEW LEAR	,	
Delagardelle . (Last) C/O NEW LEAR	VENTURES LL ROAD, SUIT	

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O NEW LEAF VENTURES								
2500 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 203								
(Street)								
MENLO PARK	CA	94025						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

## **Explanation of Responses:**

I. The securities are directly held by New Leaf Ventures II, L.P. ("NLV II") and indirectly held by New Leaf Venture Associates II, L.P. ("NLV Associates II"), the sole general partner of NLV II, New Leaf Venture Management II, L.L.C. ("NLV Management II"), the sole general partner of NLV Associates II, and the individual managers of NLV Management II (NLV Associates II, NLV Management II and the individual managers of NLV Management II each, an "Indirect Reporting Person"). The individual managers of NLV Management II filing jointly with NLV II, NLV Associates II and NLV Management II are Philippe O. Chambon, James Niedel, Ronald Hunt, Vijay Lathi, Jeani Delagardelle and Srinivas Akkaraju. Each Indirect Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of such portion of the NLV II shares in which such Indirect Reporting Person has no actual pecuniary interest therein.

## Remarks:

/s/ Craig L. Slutzkin, Chief Financial Officer of New Leaf Venture Management II, L.L.C., the sole general partner of New Leaf Venture Associates II, L.P., the sole general partner of New Leaf Ventures II, L.P.	02/19/2013
/s/ Craig L. Slutzkin, Chief Financial Officer of New Leaf Venture Management II, L.L.C., the sole general partner of New Leaf Venture Associates II, L.P.	02/19/2013
/s/ Craig L. Slutzkin, Chief Financial Officer of New Leaf Venture Management II, L.L.C.	02/19/2013
/s/ Craig L. Slutzkin, as Attorney-in-Fact for Philippe O. Chambon	02/19/2013
/s/ Craig L. Slutzkin, as Attorney-in-Fact for James Niedel	02/19/2013
/s/ Craig L. Slutzkin, as Attorney-in-Fact for Ronald Hunt	02/19/2013
/s/ Craig L. Slutzkin, as Attorney-in-Fact for Vijay Lathi	02/19/2013
/s/ Craig L. Slutzkin, as Attorney-in-Fact for Jeani Delagardelle	02/19/2013
/s/ Craig L. Slutzkin, as Attorney-in-Fact for Srinivas Akkaraju	02/19/2013
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

 $Reminder: Report \ on \ a \ separate \ line \ for \ each \ class \ of \ securities \ beneficially \ owned \ directly \ or \ indirectly.$ 

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

<sup>\*</sup> If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

<sup>\*\*</sup> Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints CRAIG

L. SLUTZKIN as his true and lawful attorney-in-fact and agent for him and in his name, place
and stead, in any and all capacities, to sign any and all documents relating to any and all
Securities and Exchange Commission filings which may be required, granting unto said
attorney-in-fact and agent full power and authority to do and perform each and every act and
thing requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully to all intents
and purposes as he might or could do in person, thereby ratifying and confirming all that said
attorney-in-fact may lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof.

This power shall continue in effect until terminated in writing.

By: /s/ Vijay K. Lathi

Vijay K. Lathi

By: /s/ James Niedel

James Niedel

Dated: October 5, 2005

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints CRAIG

L. SLUTZKIN as his/her true and lawful attorney-in-fact and agent for him/her and in his/her
name, place and stead, in any and all capacities, to sign any and all documents relating to
any and all Securities and Exchange Commission filings which may be required, granting unto
said attorney-in-fact and agent full power and authority to do and perform each and every act
and thing requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully to all
intents and purposes as he/she might or could do in person, thereby ratifying and confirming
all that said attorney-in-fact may lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof.

This power shall continue in effect until terminated in writing.

By: /s/ Philippe O. Chambon

Philippe O. Chambon

By: /s/ Jeani Delagardelle

Jeani Delagardelle

By: /s/ Ronald Hunt

Ronald Hunt

Dated: September 29, 2006

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints CRAIG

L. SLUTZKIN as his true and lawful attorney-in-fact and agent for him and in his name, place

and stead, in any and all capacities, to sign any and all documents relating to any and all

Securities and Exchange Commission filings which may be required, granting unto said

attorney-in-fact and agent full power and authority to do and perform each and every act and

thing requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully to all intents

and purposes as he might or could do in person, thereby ratifying and confirming all that

said attorney-in-fact may lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof.

This power shall continue in effect until terminated in writing.

By: /s/ Srinivas Akkaraju

Srinivas Akkaraju

Dated: February 2, 2009